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ais.wa.edu.au

2025 Service and  
Support Directory

Leading,serving, 
and advocating for 
the WA Independent 
Education sector.

Follow the QR code to view the most up to date copy of our 2025 Service and Support Directory.
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Welcome Message

Welcome to AISWA. As the peak body representing Western Australian 
Independent schools, we are committed to serving our member schools and 
providing the best possible support to grow a strong and thriving independent 
sector.

Our services are delivered through four directorates: Corporate Services, 
Communications and Business Development, Curriculum and Pedagogy, and 
School Programs and Services. Each portfolio is designed to offer a range of 
service and support to Independent schools across Western Australia. 

We are now proud to present our 2025 Service and Support Directory, ensuring 
members can access the service and support they require. I invite you to reach 
out to our talented team, who are ready to assist you.  

Thank you for your ongoing support.

Chris Massey 
E X E C U T I V E  D I R E C T O R

Chris Massey 
E X E C U T I V E  D I R E C TO R

Acknowledgement of Country
AISWA respectfully acknowledges the traditional custodians of the land on which we operate, the Wadjak people of  
the Noongar nation. We pay our respects to Aboriginal Elders past, present, and emerging, as the Traditional Owners  
of the lands across Australia and acknowledge their continued connection to the land, waters, and community. 
We recognise that a strong and mutually beneficial relationship with Traditional Owners is essential to our success and  
to the benefit of our community. In all our actions, we commit to fostering cultural awareness and working collaboratively 
towards a shared future of reconciliation, respect, and prosperity.

Follow UsContact us

(08) 9441 1600 www.ais.wa.edu.au/contact-us
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AISWA Executive Team

Helen Aguiar 
D I R E C TO R

Child Protection
Curriculum and Reengagement in 
Education Schools
First Nations Leadership and Advocacy
Governance

Inclusive Education
Industrial and Workplace Relations
Policy and School Registration
Psychology Services
Wellbeing

SCHOOL PROGAMS AND SERVICES 

haguiar@ais.wa.edu.au 

CORPORATE SERVICES 

Rachael Gazis 
D I R E C TO R

Business Managers
Compliance
Finance

Funding
IT
Projects

rgazis@ais.wa.edu.au 

Communications
Digital Content
Events
Marketing

Member Services
Partnerships and Sponsorships
Web Services

twagner@ais.wa.edu.au 

COMMUNICATIONS AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

Tom Wagner 
D I R E C TO R

Kris Stafford 
D I R E C TO R

Early Childhood
Leadership and Teaching Excellence
Literacy
NAPLAN

Numeracy
P-12 Curriculum, Assessment and 
Reporting 
School Improvement
Vocational Education and Training

kstafford@ais.wa.edu.au 

CURRICULUM AND PEDAGOGY 
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A

	 Accreditation	Programs	(Microcredentials	and	
Badging)
Rodney Roche 
rroche@ais.wa.edu.au

 Animal Ethics
Chris Witt 
cwitt@ais.wa.edu.au

 Artifical Intelligence in Education
Simon Fittock 
sfittock@ais.wa.edu.au

 Attendance, Engagement and School Refusal
School Psychology Team 
asps@ais.wa.edu.au

B

 Behaviour Management and Support
School Psychology Team  
asps@ais.wa.edu.au

C

 Capital Grants Program
Lisa Robertshaw 
lrobertshaw@ais.wa.edu.au

 Child Protection: Reporting, Training and 
Investigation Procedures
Lynne Nixon
lnixon@ais.wa.edu.au

 Copyright: Subscriptions and General 
Inquiries
Niki Preston
npreston@ais.wa.edu.au

 Curriculum, Assessment and Reporting, 
Planning and Policy
Kris Stafford 
kstafford@ais.wa.edu.au

	 Curriculum:	Western	Australian	P-10	
Curriculum and Assessment Outline
Kris Stafford 
kstafford@ais.wa.edu.au

E

 Early Career Teacher Support and Training
Meika Pfeiffer-Gough
mpfeiffer-gough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Early Childhood Education 
Wendy Gorman
wgorman@ais.wa.edu.au

	 Education	Assistants	(Early	Childhood)
Wendy Gorman 
wgorman@ais.wa.edu.au

	 Education	Assistants	(Special	Needs)
Amanda Fernihough  
afernihough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Employment Relations and Contracts
Nigel Briggs 
nbriggs@ais.wa.edu.au

 English as an Additional Language or Dialect 
(EAL/D)
Kate Reitzenstein 
kreitzenstein@ais.wa.edu.au

 External Consultancy and Partnerships
Thomas Wagner 
twagner@ais.wa.edu.au

F

 First Nations Leadership and Advocacy
Andrew Beck
abeck@ais.wa.edu.au

	 Funding:	Calculator,	Grant	and	State	/	Federal	
Recurrent Funding
Diana Currie
dcurrie@ais.wa.edu.au

 Funding:  Students with Disability
Amanda Fernihough
afernihough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Future Footprints Program
Andrew Beck
abeck@ais.wa.edu.au

  Communications and Business  
Development

  Corporate Services

  Curriculum and Pedagogy
  School Programs and Services
  Service Fee May Apply
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G

 Gatekeeper: Suicide Prevention Training
School Psychology Services
asps@ais.wa.edu.au

 Gifted and Talented
Amanda Fernihough 
afernihough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Governance and Board: Training and Review
Adrian Scott
ascott@ais.wa.edu.au

H

 High Impact Pedagogies
Sarah Wells 
swells@ais.wa.edu.au

 Highly Accomplished and Lead Teacher 
(HALT)	Accreditation
Meika Pfeiffer-Gough 
mpfeiffer-gough@ais.wa.edu.au

I

 Inclusive Education
Amanda Fernihough  
afernihough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Industrial Relations and Disputes
Nigel Briggs
nbriggs@ais.wa.edu.au

	 Information	Technology	(IT):	Cyber	Security,	
Agreements and Licensing 
Rachael Gazis
aiswait@ais.wa.edu.au

L

 Leadership Programs
Meika Pfeiffer-Gough 
mpfeiffer-gough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Learning Support: Disability and Disorders
Amanda Fernihough  
afernihough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Legal Inquiries and Access to Legal Counsel 
Nigel Briggs 
nbriggs@ais.wa.edu.au

 Literacy
Kerry Handley 
khandley@ais.wa.edu.au 

 Little Scientists Program
Wendy Gorman 
wgorman@ais.wa.edu.au

M

	 Mandatory	Reporting	(Sexual	Abuse),	Child	
Abuse and Neglect Reporting
Lynne Nixon
lnixon@ais.wa.edu.au

 Mental Health and Wellbeing
School Psychology Services  
asps@ais.wa.edu.au

N

 NAPLAN
Kris Stafford
kstafford@ais.wa.edu.au

	 National	Quality	Standard	(Early	Childhood)
Wendy Gorman 
wgorman@ais.wa.edu.au

 Nationally Consistent Collection of Data 
(NCCD)	
Amanda Fernihough
afernihough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Numeracy
David Dunstan 
ddunstan@ais.wa.edu.au



6

2 0 2 5  S E R V I C E  &  S U P P O R T  D I R E C T O R Y

O

	 On-Entry	Assessment	(Early	Childhood)
Wendy Gorman 
wgorman@ais.wa.edu.au

 Online Learning 
Rodney Roche 
onlinelearning@ais.wa.edu.au

P

 Parental Complaints and  Disputes 
Nigel Briggs
nbriggs@ais.wa.edu.au

	 Parental	Complaints	and	Disputes	(Students	
with Disability)
Amanda Fernihough  
afernihough@ais.wa.edu.au

 Policy and Compliance
Adrian Scott 
ascott@ais.wa.edu.au

 Professional	Learning	Requests	(In-School) 
plrequests@ais.wa.edu.au 

 Psychology Services
School Psychology Services  
asps@ais.wa.edu.au

R

 Respectful Relationships Education
Lucy Sabatini
lsabatini@ais.wa.edu.au

 Risk Management and Assessment
Adrian Scott
ascott@ais.wa.edu.au

S

 School Improvement
Phil Collins
pcollins@ais.wa.edu.au

 School Leadership, Training and Development
Meika Pfeiffer-Gough  
mpfeiffer-gough@ais.wa.edu.au

 School Registration
Adrian Scott 
ascott@ais.wa.edu.au

 Small Group Moderation
Karen LeRaye 
kleraye@ais.wa.edu.au

 Suicidal and Self-Harm Behaviours
School Psychology Services
asps@ais.wa.edu.au

 Suspensions, Expulsions and Exclusions 
(Students)	
Nigel Briggs 
nbriggs@ais.wa.edu.au

T

 Technologies in Education
Simon Fittock 
sfittock@ais.wa.edu.au

V

	 Vocational	Education	and	Training	(VET),	
Workplace Learning and Careers 
Wade McLeod 
wmcleod@ais.wa.edu.au

  Communications and Business  
Development

  Corporate Services

  Curriculum and Pedagogy
  School Programs and Services
  Service Fee May Apply
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W

 Wellbeing: Whole School,  
Student and Staff 
Lucy Sabatini
lsabatini@ais.wa.edu.au

 Western Australian Certificate of Education 
(WACE)
Kris Stafford 
kstafford@ais.wa.edu.au

	 Workforce	(Teacher)
Kris Stafford 
kstafford@ais.wa.edu.au

Y

 Youth Mental Health First Aid Training 
School Psychology Services  
asps@ais.wa.edu.au



Suite 3/41, Walters Drive, Osborne Park, Western Australia,6017 
T E L E P H O N E  (08) 9441 1600 | ais.wa.edu.au

Follow the QR code to view the most up to date copy of our 2025 Service and Support Directory.


